

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2473 Version: 1 Name: Independent Contractor Agreement for Services -

Nancy Deming - District-wide Waste Reduction

Initiatives Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/2011 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/27/2011

Enactment date: 9/27/2011 Enactment #: 11-2119

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Independent Contractor Agreement for Services between

District and Nancy Deming, Oakland, CA, for the latter to establish the OUSD Program Manager for Sustainability Initiatives position to ensure the successful implementation of Green Gloves Waste Reduction Program and the creation of sustainable partnerships in conjunction with the District-wide Waste Reduction Initiatives Project for the period commencing September 27, 2011 and concluding

no later than July 31, 2012 in an amount not to exceed \$53,720.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2473 - INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES - NANCY DEMING -

DISTRICT-WIDE WASTE REDUCTION INITIATIVES PROJECT, 2. 11-2473 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - NANCY DEMING - DISTRICT-WIDE WASTE REDUCTION

INITIATIVES PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
9/20/2011	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Independent Contractor Agreement for Services between District and Nancy Deming, Oakland, CA, for the latter to establish the OUSD Program Manager for Sustainability Initiatives position to ensure the successful implementation of Green Gloves Waste Reduction Program and the creation of sustainable partnerships in conjunction with the District-wide Waste Reduction Initiatives Project for the period commencing September 27, 2011 and concluding no later than July 31, 2012 in an amount not to exceed \$53,720.00.

[Enter body here.]